# 5092346

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM871193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/07/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Docuphase, LLC
Street Address:	13577 Feather Sound Dr
City:	Clearwater
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33762
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Treeno Software, Inc.
Street Address:	951 Islington St Unit 2 Rear
City:	Portsmouth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5092346	DOCUPHASE	
Registration Number:	3404123	PROGRESSION	
Registration Number:	2885747	ISYNERGY	
Registration Number:	2833962	IDATIX	
Registration Number:	4969747	CLEARWATER PAYMENTS	
Registration Number:	4087509	TREENO	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-504-7656

aklein@mmmlaw.com Email:

Ashley N. Klein **Correspondent Name:** 

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008327 FRAME: 0503

900830970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		36032-147426	
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326		
Address Line 2:	3343	Peachtree Rd. NE	
Address Line 1:	1600 Atlanta Financial Center		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36932-147426
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley N. Klein
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley N. Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

 $source = 15447439 \ (1) \ (36932\_147426) \ (DocuPhase-Crestline - 1 - Payoff - Wells \ Fargo - Termination - IPSA) \\ \#page 1.tif$ 

source=15447439 (1) (36932\_147426) (DocuPhase-Crestline - 1 - Payoff - Wells Fargo - Termination - IPSA)#page2.tif

source=15447439 (1) (36932\_147426) (DocuPhase-Crestline - 1 - Payoff - Wells Fargo - Termination - IPSA)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 7th day of October, 2022, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a

national banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent") in favor of

DOCUPHASE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and TREENO SOFTWARE, INC., a

New Hampshire corporation (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantors in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2022, executed by the Grantors in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14,

2022 at Reel/Frame 7559/0967.

[Signature Page Follows]

13811514v1 10/6/2022 11:40 AM

1989.749

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

Name: Matthew Hootsteir

Title: Vice President

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Grantor	Country	Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Reg Date
Docuphase, LLC	USA	DOCUPHASE	86715730	5092346	11/29/16
Docuphase, LLC	USA	PROGRESSION	77012318	3404123	04/01/08
Docuphase, LLC	USA	ISYNERGY	76496319	2885747	09/21/04
Docuphase, LLC	USA	IDATIX	76496106	2833962	04/20/04
Docuphase, LLC	USA	CLEARWATER PAYMENTS	86502360	4969747	05/31/2016
Treeno Software, Inc.	USA	TREENO	85341056	4087509	01/17/12

## **Trade Names**

None.

# **Common Law Trademarks**

None.

# **Trademarks Not Currently In Use**

None.

## **Trademark Licenses**

None.

**RECORDED: 01/25/2024**